F-87
U Low Profile
U All Stainless Steel
Construction
U Rugged Industrial Design
The LC8100 and LC8125 Series
donut load cells are an economical
solution to applications requiring

Ultimate Overload: 300% of capacity
Deflection: 0.075 mm (0.003") nominal
Input Resistance: 360 Ω minimum
Output Resistance: 350 ±5 Ω
Construction: 17-4 PH stainless steel
Electrical: 1.5 m (5') 4-conductor
shielded cable
 INSIDE DIAMETERS (ID) + = MOST POPULAR  X = AVAILABLE
 ID CODE 100 125  188 200 250 312 375
 MODEL 0.100" 0.125" 0.188" 0.200" 0.250" 0.312" 0.375"
 LC8100 X X X + X
 LC8125 X X X + X + X
Comes complete with 5-point NIST-traceable calibration and 59 kΩ shunt data.
** Visit us online for compatible meters.
[*] Select ID Code from table above to complete model number.
Ordering Examples: LC8100-200-200, 200 lb capacity load cell, 1.00" OD and 0.200" ID.
LC8100-125-10, 10 lb capacity load cell, 1.00" OD and 0.125" ID.
LC8125-188-25, 25 lb capacity load cell, 1.25" OD and 0.188" ID.
LC8125-200-500, 500 lb capacity load cell with 1.25" OD and 0.200" ID.
 WIRE CONNECTION
 GN +Output
 WT -Output
 BK -Input
 RD +Input
 MODEL OD H
 LC8100 25 (1.00) 7.1 (0.28)
 LC8125 32 (1.25) 7.1 (0.28)
Dimensions: mm (inch)
LC8125-200-25 shown
actual size.
Standard